Legistar: 230019

## RESOLUTION R 04-23

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF \$10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by \$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Nagel Trucking & Materials Inc. regarding the Snow and Debris Hauling contract, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the "Change Order") to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

**WHEREAS,** said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar amount of the contract by \$16,506.29.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as follows:

- A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.
- B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.
- C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the Change Order in its proposed form.
- D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

**SECTION 2:** That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of the Village.

## Resolution 04-23

Adopted this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2023, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: Trustee LaVaque, Puccio, Dudek, Honig, Militello and Bachner

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 19th day of January, 2023

Keith T. Giagnorio Village President

ATTEST:

Elizabeth Brezinski

Village Clerk

## VILLAGE OF LOWINARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Snow and Debris Hauling				in obsessed	PROJECT NO.:		PWO 22-03	
LOCATION:	Vilage of Lonibard			MIT-cha-Versay	CHANGE ORDER:	1		
CONTRACTOR:	Nagel Trucking & Materials Inc. D/			DATE:	12/30/2022			
DESCRIPTION OF	FICHANGE ORDER: Inc	rease in	contract smou	int dus to	an increase in haulir	ng of s	poils	
ORIGINAL CONT	FRACT AMOUNT:	ind dika Pagdianah Ambara Pasamana yang gasa- ya Mariaka - Ambara Kanagangkay ambarananay yang s	BARANIA YA SHARIKI SIRIKA AYAR KASAR K A SAR MARINI KASAR K	Terr tigen i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	redicted before general even province of the desire of the final section of the s	M)	49,000.00	
TOTAL OF PREV	MOUS AUTHORIZED CH	MNGE C	MOERS:			[2]	\$0.00	
CURRENT CON	FRACT AMOUNT: (11)+[2	1)				:31	\$49, <b>000.</b> 00	
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)							\$16,506.26	
PROPOSED REV	MSED COMTRACT NAMO	UNT: (F)	ENDING HIPP	oval) (	[3]+[4])		\$86,508.20	
TIME EXTENSION TOTAL CONTRA		ING APF	PROVAL) ([2]+	\$47)	\$13,506.29 385 Cal Days	ander in valle of the second se	The second secon	
BUDGET ESTIMA					\$48,00 <b>0.0</b> 0			
ENGINEER'S EST	TRATE:							
BECOMMENDED	FOR ACCEPTANCE:		Miller de Miller (* 1950) en antimistrat de la State (* 1965) en antimistrat de la State (* 1965) en antimistr Miller de Miller (* 1965) en antimistrat de la State (* 1965) en antimistrat de la State (* 1965) en antimistr				ngili. Pilatan samanangangangang ng Papilahaya, ak-abh damadan Palat Pilatah da palat Palataha ak di anjampungangan 1,48	
BM/ Utilities Superinter	- /2/ea	/sa.	Approved 3	y: Directo	Setta of Finance		1/18/22 Date	
All-	Nizel Tenking	12/38/2	<b>L</b> Approved E (seekorses)	/1	- Menager	hamilian en egyaph	es c	
							<b>6</b> 646 (gal <u>5</u> №)	
N/A Village Engineer		Oako	Approved By (2016Korzess)	Strange and date have	Praeidar:		1/19/2	
Director of Public 4	Yorks 11	Dets	Attesi	Market Market	Jehac Brayne Pierk	the technical distributions	1/19/23	
Assistant Director	Thurst House	U V	18/23					
it is endorse ad that guarantees a refresh	us percof this change order y extended to have parete t	ting the	Dunitaossi agras		harry, paratis licent	. 1928 - 1926. 1928 - 1926.	um genet et de vegetalende et	